

30 May 2014

Australian Stock Exchange Company Announcements Office Exchange Centre Level 1 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000 AnaeCo Limited ABN 36 087 244 228 3 Turner Avenue, Technology Park Bentley, Western Australia 6102 PO Box 1287, Bentley DC WA 6983 Ph: +61 8 9361 4777 Fx: +61 8 9361 4888 info@anaeco.com www.anaeco.com

### **Appointment of Managing Director**

AnaeCo is pleased to announce the appointment of David Lymburn to the position of Managing Director.

Commenting on the appointment AnaeCo Chairman Shaun Scott said, "I am very pleased that David has accepted our invitation to join the AnaeCo Board. Having occupied the role of CEO for the past 10 months, on top of the previous seven years as CFO/Company Secretary, David's experience across the Company's corporate and commercial affairs means he is ideally suited to guide the Company as we complete commissioning of the WMRC Project and commercialisation of the AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> System."

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

David Lymburn – Managing Director

(08) 9361 4777



### About AnaeCo

AnaeCo delivers Alternative Waste Technology (AWT) facilities based on the AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> System, incorporating the patented DiCOM<sup>™</sup> bioconversion process. The AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> System includes advanced sorting, recycling, anaerobic digestion and aerobic composting to recycle municipal solid waste (MSW) into renewable energy from biogas, agricultural grade compost and recyclables such as steel, aluminium, glass and plastics, thus maximising diversion from landfill and ensuring social, economic and environmentally sustainable management of MSW.

The AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> System enables resource recovery intervention closer to source, with enhancement of existing waste transfer stations now a viable waste management option. AnaeCo's experienced team provides design, and commissioning services for AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> AWT facilities.

For further information go to <u>www.anaeco.com</u>

### About the WMRC Project

The WMRC Project involves the construction and commissioning of an AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> AWT Plant at the JFR McGeough Resource Recovery Facility in Shenton Park, Western Australia.

The JFR McGeough RRF is a solid waste transfer station owned and operated by the Western Metropolitan Regional Council.

The AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> AWT Plant is an asset owned by Funds managed by Palisade Investment Partners Ltd and is contracted to receive 55,000tpa of MSW.

The WMRC Project is the first full operational scale installation of the AnaeCo<sup>™</sup> System and is a transfer station retro-fit occupying less than 4,000m<sup>2</sup>.

# Appendix 3X

Rule 3.19A.1

# **Initial Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	ANAECO LIMITED
ABN	36 087 244 228

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	David Andrew Lymburn
Date of appointment	30 May 2014

# Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

### Number & class of securities

15,141,940 Ordinary shares

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

## Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the

### registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of	Number & class of Securities
interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Lymburn Superannuation Fund – Beneficiary	4,166,667 Ordinary shares

#### Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.